

BID SUMMARY
2023 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3440
LEI PROJECT NO. 23-003
BID DATE: TUESDAY; DECEMBER 19, 2023

	CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BASE BID
1.	R. E. HEIDT CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	\$807,423.38
2.	APECK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$818,061.18
3.	R. C. PAVING, INC.	\$883,779.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$800,615.00

ENGINEER'S STATEMENT:

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.



Lee Lancon, Jr., P.E.
President

BID TABULATION
2023 ASPHALT OVERLAYS
LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CAPITAL PROJECT NO. CP3440
LEI PROJECT NO. 23-003
BID DATE - TUESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2023
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - \$800,615.00

				R. E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC P.O. Box 820 Westlake, LA 70669		Apeck Construction, LLC PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403		R. C. Paving, Inc. 320 Ampacet Drive DeRidder, LA 70634		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
BASE BID											
202-02-06080	98	LF	Removal of Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter	\$ 45.45	\$ 4,454.10	\$ 24.38	\$ 2,389.24	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00
202-02-06100	6	SY	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	\$ 303.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 79.63	\$ 477.78	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
401-02-00100	25	Ton	Aggregate Surface Course	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 208.36	\$ 5,209.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
402-01-00101	7	Ton	Non-Mainline Traffic Maintenance Surfacing (Aggregate)(Vehicular Measurement)	\$ 126.25	\$ 883.75	\$ 113.21	\$ 792.47	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00
502-01-00100	2695	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$ 128.00	\$ 344,960.00	\$ 156.28	\$ 421,174.60	\$ 156.68	\$ 422,252.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 350,350.00
509-01-00100	1310	SY	Milling Asphalt Pavement	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 27.48	\$ 35,998.80	\$ 12.60	\$ 16,506.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,200.00
510-04-00100	1275	Ton	Pavement Patching	\$ 165.00	\$ 210,375.00	\$ 192.03	\$ 244,838.25	\$ 254.94	\$ 325,048.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 286,875.00
702-04-00150	12	Each	Adjusting Manholes w/Manhole Adjustment Rings	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 265.74	\$ 3,188.88	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
706-02-00100	6	SY	Concrete Drive (4" Thick)	\$ 363.60	\$ 2,181.60	\$ 840.25	\$ 5,041.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
707-03-00100	98	LF	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$ 151.50	\$ 14,847.00	\$ 93.04	\$ 9,117.92	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,900.00
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,612.93	\$ 5,612.93	\$ 11,361.00	\$ 11,361.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
714-01-00100	37	SY	Slab Sodding	\$ 20.25	\$ 749.25	\$ 63.28	\$ 2,341.36	\$ 26.30	\$ 973.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00
715-01-00100	206	CY	Topsoil	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 62.60	\$ 12,895.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,390.00
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18,150.07	\$ 18,150.07	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 35,250.00
731-02-00100	154	Each	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,555.40	\$ 11.63	\$ 1,791.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,850.00
732-01-02060	72	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (12" Width)(Thermoplastic 125 mil)	\$ 14.14	\$ 1,018.08	\$ 16.28	\$ 1,172.16	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00
732-02-02000	1.890	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(4" Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 12,407.85	\$ 7,559.29	\$ 14,287.06	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 13,986.00
732-03-02000	0.745	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line)(4" Width)(Thermoplastic 90 mil)	\$ 3,964.25	\$ 2,953.37	\$ 4,595.28	\$ 3,423.48	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 2,924.13	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,607.50
732-04-25020	7	Each	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Yield Line)	\$ 303.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 348.89	\$ 2,442.23	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
739-01-00100	2379	SY	Hydro-Seeding	\$ 1.62	\$ 3,853.98	\$ 1.71	\$ 4,068.09	\$ 1.73	\$ 4,115.67	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,947.50
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,224.49	\$ 4,224.49	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
741-11-00200	1	Each	Adjusting Water Valve Box	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 867.18	\$ 867.18	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
S-00100	2360	SY	Degrass Edge of Road and Grading Shoulders	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 8,708.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,600.00
S-00200	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video (USB Flash Drive Format Only)	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 872.23	\$ 872.23	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-00300	1	Each	Reconstruct CB-06 Catch Basin Top to a Lower Elevation	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 8,976.44	\$ 8,976.44	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 807,423.38		\$ 818,061.18		\$ 883,779.00		\$ 800,615.00